1:00

1:05

1:20

1:50

2:00

2:30

2:40

North Carolina State Government GIS Users Committee (SGUC)
A standing committee of the NC Geographic Information Coordinating Council

General Meeting
Thursday, April 27, 2023, 1:00 PM
Albemarle Building, Training Room 240
325 N. Salisbury Street, Raleigh, NC

SGUC General Meeting
Spring 2023

AGENDA
April 27, 2023 - 1:00 PM
Albermarle Building — Room 245

Welcome
Melanie Williams, Chair, Dept. of Environmental Quality

Announcements and Updates
= Value of GIS StoryMap task — Colleen Kiley
= Elevation Data Update — David Giordano
= NC OneMap Imagery — David Giordano

Agency GIS Spotlight Presentation
Adam Blythe, Dept. of Insurance, Office of State Fire Marshal

Training Update
Colleen Kiley, CGIA

Round Table Updates
e What's new
e What are you working on?
e 2-3 minutes each

Next Steps, Other Business, Closing Remarks
Melanie Williams, Chair, DEQ

Adjourn



