## North Carolina State Government GIS Users Committee (SGUC)

A standing committee of the NC Geographic Information Coordinating Council

General Meeting
Thursday, April 27, 2023, 1:00 PM
Albemarle Building, Training Room 240
325 N. Salisbury Street, Raleigh, NC

## SGUC General Meeting Spring 2023

## **AGENDA**

April 27, 2023 – 1:00 PM Albermarle Building – Room 245

1:00	<b>Welcome</b> Melanie Williams, Chair, Dept. of Environmental Quality
1:05	<ul> <li>Announcements and Updates</li> <li>Value of GIS StoryMap task – Colleen Kiley</li> <li>Elevation Data Update – David Giordano</li> <li>NC OneMap Imagery – David Giordano</li> </ul>
1:20	Agency GIS Spotlight Presentation Adam Blythe, Dept. of Insurance, Office of State Fire Marshal
1:50	Training Update Colleen Kiley, CGIA
2:00	<ul> <li>Round Table Updates</li> <li>What's new</li> <li>What are you working on?</li> <li>2-3 minutes each</li> </ul>
2:30	Next Steps, Other Business, Closing Remarks Melanie Williams, Chair, DEQ
2:40	Adjourn